12-08-2004 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 102897122 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No.:XMB04

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Docket No.:XMB041 **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Security Agreement** | X | **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # **Departmental File** Frame # Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) 24 2004 SILVERBROOK, KIA 11 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 11 24 2004 Name (line 1) LAPSTUN, PAUL Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 393 Darling Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Balmain NSW, Australia 2041 **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY .2/07/2004 HTECKLU1 00000028 11003364

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

120.00 OP

0E 90:**B**021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0846

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-822-1100				
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP				
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700				
Washington, D.C. 20036				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: _1_				
(including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
##				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, enter the date the application was signed				
by the first named executing inventor: November 19, 2004				
(Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT				
Enter PCT application number only if PCT				
a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: <u>50-2866</u>				
Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ken-Ichi Hattori				
Name of Person Signing Signature				
Date Registration No.				
Rev. 11/00				

KH/mc

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0847

Docket No		Westerman, Hattori, Da	niels & Adrian, LLP	
	U.S. As	SSIGNMENT		
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))		n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN		
	41-1 Iehisa-cho, Takefu-city, Fu	kui 915-8555 Japan		
		ipt of which is hereby acknowledged and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entired		
Title of Invention)	DISK DEVICE HAVING REIN	FORCING STRUCTURE		
*If the assignment is cing filed after the liing of the pplication, this ection must be ompleted)	for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was exe	cuted on even date herewith	
	* filed on Serial No			
	(Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.			
Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).	
	Takeshi MAKINO	Takeshi MAKINO	19/Nov./2004	
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	

Takeshi MAKINO (Signature)	Takeshi MAKINO (Type Name)	19 / Nov. / 2004 (Date)
Masahiko WISHIĐE (Signature)	Masahiko NISHIDE (Type Name)	19/Nov. /2004. (Date)
Yuichi KOBAYASH/ (Signature)	Yuichi KOBAYASHI (Type Name)	19 NOT. / 200 W (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0848